
Paw Paw Fire Station

Construction Update
832 S Gremps St, Paw Paw, MI 49079

Report By: Daniel Burns

Date: 9/16/2022

Recent Progress:

• Continue overhead rough-ins at Department including electrical, plumbing, and fire suppression

• Start hanging insulated ductwork at Department

• Continued radiant tube heater install at Apparatus Bay

• Continued Apparatus Bay overhead door install

• Continued Department roofing insulation and roofline trims

• Continued install of storefront framing windows and started glazing windows

• Installed interior hollow metal door and window frames

• Start placing concrete light pole bases

• Start re-grading storm ponds and grading gravel for site concrete and asphalt

Work Scheduled for Next Week:

• Continue mechanical rough-ins at Apparatus Bay and fabricating ductwork offsite

• Continue roof insulation and roof panel install at Department

• Continue glazing of storefront windows

• Continue overhead door install

• Start insulation and hanging drywall at Department

• Continue site grading for concrete and asphalt

Issues/Items that we are working on:

• Received engineered foundation drawings for FTS. AVB awaiting subcontractor pricing.

Project Budget and Schedule:

• Current Budget through Change Order #07: $5,520,281
(This amount does not include approved changes which have not had a change order issued or Bulletins and other changes 
or which final pricing has not been approved.)

• Current Substantial Completion: November 30, 2022



Week of 9.12.22

Description
Gravel for site concrete
and asphalt

Taken Date
09/16/2022 at 09:27 am

Upload Date
09/16/2022 at 01:09 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4159.JPG

Week of 9.12.22

Description
Start of HVAC ductwork at
Department.

Taken Date
09/15/2022 at 12:56 pm

Upload Date
09/16/2022 at 01:09 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4156.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 16, 2022 at 01:19 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 1 of 4

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GD3MCR46MV63RFZG4DYP1BBW?sig=5e9be4152cd130697c0745148a3e439753b9e0f520e35701f66f388f10affe15
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GD3MCR4F5FVJG54WJ17M6Z4N?sig=ba45893b481dbeefd617e3384bd544bafb71703c46c3f44b0543221896cdfce8


Week of 9.12.22

Description
Fire Education Room
storefront installed and
glazed.

Taken Date
09/15/2022 at 09:10 am

Upload Date
09/16/2022 at 01:09 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4154.JPG

Week of 9.12.22

Description
Start of light pole bases.

Taken Date
09/14/2022 at 10:58 am

Upload Date
09/16/2022 at 01:09 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4150.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 16, 2022 at 01:19 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 2 of 4

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GD3MCR5WCW958DZFMP2TKDJA?sig=7a8d076d224c8ae5065fa7ad1d4a79200b2f0e1e1e4f824a176598dc6cbef3b2
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GD3MCR3Z6F3D3XVGPV82T9NE?sig=25cbe5c1d2d490801e6bad2c9b4017d9cba40aaebe62d7121148a91bfff6723c


Week of 9.12.22

Description
HVAC duct staged in
Apparatus Bay

Taken Date
09/14/2022 at 08:57 am

Upload Date
09/16/2022 at 01:09 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4147.JPG

Week of 9.12.22

Description
Storefront windows
installed and glazed.

Taken Date
09/13/2022 at 01:01 pm

Upload Date
09/16/2022 at 01:09 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4141.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 16, 2022 at 01:19 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 3 of 4

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GD3MCR43V51FRB06S083ZTTJ?sig=ca68e74c8862b6f866855a535f0f7955dfd1e869ffd0b853596f38988e76b1d3
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GD3MCR3F906VQPRV1XEJK7BV?sig=233b12f565a5de6097997778d25aaf517e2b88230a1dc596049cacd79ee0f352


Week of 9.12.22

Description
Brick piers on front
elevation completed.
Rough grading in progress.

Taken Date
09/12/2022 at 02:39 pm

Upload Date
09/16/2022 at 01:09 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4134.JPG

Week of 9.12.22

Description
Brick piers completed on
west elevation. Overhead
doors in progress.

Taken Date
09/12/2022 at 11:25 am

Upload Date
09/16/2022 at 01:09 pm

Uploaded By
Clay Stull

File Name
IMG_4130.JPG

AVB Construction, LLC

Printed on Fri Sep 16, 2022 at 01:19 pm EDT

Job #: AVB 21-014 Paw Paw Fire Station
832 S Gremps St

Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Page 4 of 4

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GD3MCR3679Y9N1ZA2HMCGMJN?sig=01f31b2be059cb019e93b413a797f238d7aa2b1269a75c96b43c7c1110a47dff
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/4764/01GD3MCR39Z3EP2NR42AHEPXBB?sig=6fc8e5bb29d4e3b642c9a7e5201bb24a1b9916521552e28628bd481e7c9331b7

